

MAT 2504 OF 2022

Order No.11

Dated: 31.08.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by respondent

Both parties taken no steps. Respondent does not file show cause petition it is now at 2.20 PM the suit was fixed for exparte aganest respondent.

Petitioner taken no steps it is now 2.20 PM petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix 10-01-2025 for show cause by petitionetr &exparte aganest respondent.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore